
60m 7,04 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 17.02.Tallinn
7,05 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 04.02.Tallinn
7,15 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Lõunalõvi 13.06.Tartu
7,19 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Lõunalõvi 01.02.Tallinn
7,20 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Audentes 18.01.Tallinn
7,32 Lauri Leis 7.10.1978 Lõunalõvi 19.03.Kuresaare

100m 10,72 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 19.05.Sauliai
10,84 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 15.08.Rakvere
11,08 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Lõunalõvi 25.05.Tallinn
11,38 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Audentes 21.06.Rakvere
11,71 Jürgen Kaur 04.06.1989 Vastseliina G 13.06.Tartu
11,89 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 15.08.Rakvere

200m 21,77 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 05.06.Tartu
22,53 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Lõunalõvi 03.07.Rakvere
22,86 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Lõunalõvi 13.06.Tartu
23,90 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Audentes 10.09.Türi
23,98 Jürgen Kaur 04.06.1989 Vastseliina G. 20.01.Tallinn
23,9 Kristo Ivask 16.12.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela

300m 34,68 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 21.01.Tallinn
35,01 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Lõunalõvi 01.02.Tallinn
36,56 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Lõunalõvi 29.01.Tallinn
38,03 Jürgen Kaur 04.06.1989 Vastseliina G. 29.01.Tallinn
39,84 Andre Ossipov 25.11.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 18.03.Võru
39,88 Ants Asi 23.09.1987 Parksepa KK 21.01.Tallinn

400m 48,48 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 19.05.Sauliai
49,16 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Lõunalõvi 02.07.Rakvere
49,34 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 13.05.Desenzano
49,38 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Lõunalõvi 11.02.Tallinn
50,86 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Lõunalõvi 05.06.Valga
52,6 Kristo Ivask 16.12.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela

600m 1.22,55 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Lõunalõvi 08.04.Tallinn
1.36,92 Kristjan Piirsalu 01.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 28.01.Tallinn
1.38,86 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 28.01.Tallinn

800m 1.53,83 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Lõunalõvi 05.06.Tartu
1.59,19 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Lõunalõvi 22.02.Tallinn
2.08,8 Peep Kaljuvee 21.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
2.09,3 Priit Kõiv 29.11.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
2.09,4 Kristo Ivask 16.12.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
2.10,0 Martin Mark 14.01.1988 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

VÕRU MAAKONNA KERGEJÕUSTIKU
2006 a. EDETABEL

MEHED



1000m 2.43,5 Margus Koor 25.05.1979 Lõunalõvi 26.01.Tartu
2.47,90 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn
2.48,25 Silver Koit 18.08.1971 Lõunalõvi 09.03.Tallinn
2.50,86 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 05.02.Tallinn
2.58,0 Kristjan Piirsalu 01.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
3.00,67 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 18.02.Tallinn

1500m 4.15,15 Margus Koor 25.05.1979 Lõunalõvi 03.02.Tallinn
4.38,1 Priit Kõiv 29.11.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
4.39,52 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 27.06.Haapsalu
4.40,39 Raido Mitt 11.03.1991 Põlva/Lõunalõvi 28.01.Tallinn
4.40,72 Robert Peterson 27.03.1990 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
4.41,54 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 04.06.Rakvere

2000m 6.03,90 Silver Koit 18.08.1971 Lõunalõvi 11.05.Tartu
6.09,33 Margus Lehtna 7.12.1976 Lõunalõvi 18.03.Võru
6.30,22 Raido Mitt 11.03.1991 Põlva/Lõunalõvi 18.03.Võru
6.32,62 Kristjan Piirsalu 01.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11.07.Rakvere

3000m 9.00,94 Margus Koor 25.05.1979 Lõunalõvi 12.02.Tallinn

5000m 15.48,22 Margus Koor 25.05.1979 Lõunalõvi 22.08.Tallinn
18.57,7 Vampula Oper 12.07.1953 Lõunalõvi 13.08.Tallinn

10000m 33.44,13 Margus Lehtna 7.12.1976 Lõunalõvi 21.08.Tallinn

maraton 2.33,16 Margus Lehtna 7.12.1976 Lõunalõvi 23.04.Hamburg
3.23,47 Vampula Oper 12.07.1953 Lõunalõvi 19.08.Helsingi

60m tj. 7,93 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 05.02.Tallinn

110m tj. 13,97 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 30.08.Tallinn
400m tj. 57,38 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 05.06.Valga

3000m tj. 9.34,71 Margus Koor 25.05.1979 Lõunalõvi 05.06.Valga

kaugus 7.30 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 04.02.Tallinn
7.11 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 19.05.Sauliai
6.83 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Lõunalõvi ??05.Tallinn
6.71 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 11.07.Rakvere
6.47 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 06.06.Tallinn
6.41 Karli Jaason 22.04.1986 Lõunalõvi 01.03.Tallinn

kõrgus 2.04 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 04.02.Tallinn
1.89 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 06.01.Tallinn
1.86 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 10.09.Türi
1.81 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 18.02.Tallinn
1.80 Rando Lillemets 05.11.1989 Võru I PK 13.04.Võru
1.80 Rainer Michelson 21.11.1981 Lõunalõvi 13.04.Võru



kolmik 16.67 Lauri Leis 7.10.1978 Lõunalõvi 11.07.Lausanne
14.23 Karli Jaason 22.04.1986 Lõunalõvi 22.01.Tallinn
13.27 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 03.07.Rakvere
13.16 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 12.07.Rakvere
12.32 Kaur Kõue 01.09.1989 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
12.16 Tõnis Voitka 1.09.1990 Puiga PK 29.01.Tallinn

teivas 4.75 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 05.02.Tallinn
3.90 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 18.02.Tallinn
3.80 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 20.05.Sauliai
3.50 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 19.02.Tallinn
3.37 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Audentes 05.03.Tallinn
3.30 Taavi Sarapuu 28.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 12.03.Tallinn

kuul 14.50 Veiko Kärbla 26.01.1982 Lõunalõvi 07.06.Tartu
13.87 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 13.05.Desenzano
13.86 Gert Koch 15.04.1977 Lõunalõvi 08.07.Antsla
13.62 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Lõunalõvi 17.08.Võru
12.75 Marko Traks 23.02.1989 Parksepa KK 21.09.Võru
12.62 Martin Zernand 04.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Võru

ketas 44.19 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Lõunalõvi 31.08.Võru
41.76 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 16.08.Rakvere
37.48 Veiko Kärbla 26.01.1982 Lõunalõvi 10.08.Võru
36.38 Marko Traks 23.02.1989 Parksepa KK 27.06.Võru
35.59 Martin Zernand 04.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 27.06.Võru
33.25 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 27.06.Võru

oda 84.85 Andrus Värnik 27.09.1977 Lõunalõvi 22.05.Rakvere
62.01 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Lõunalõvi 01.08.Tartu
58.38 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 14.05.Desenzano
56.87 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Lõunalõvi 08.03.Tallinn
55.50 Gert Koch 15.04.1977 Lõunalõvi 08.07.Antsla
53.10 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 08.07.Antsla

vasar 55.27 Marek Vähi 13.10.1977 Lõunalõvi 29.04.Türi

7-võistl. 5897 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 05.02.Tallinn

10-võistl. 7809 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 16.06.Rakvere

4x100m 42,29 Lõunalõvi 23.06.Rakvere
44,11 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu
45,07 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu
47,12 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu

4x200m 1.30,64 Lõunalõvi 03.02.Tallinn
1.34,30 Lõunalõvi 10.09.Türi
1.36,86 Lõunalõvi 20.01.Tallinn

4x400m 3.16,39 Lõunalõvi 23.06.Rakvere

3x1000m 8.48,28 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu

Anipai, Jorro, Tarros, Liiv
Truup, Tarros, Koobak, Liiv
Lillemets, Müürsepp, Kaur, Anipai
Liiber, Ilves, Piirsalu, Saar

Anipai, Liiv, Leis, Uibusaar
Anipai, Tarros, Liiv, Mark
Anipai, Kaur, Saar, Müüsepp

Jorro, Uibusaar, Anipai, Liiv

Palok, Piirsalu, Mitt



4x1500m 17.42,04 Lõunalõvi 23.06.Rakvere
18.10,93 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu

v-rootsi 2.11,3 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela
2.15,0 Vastseliina G. 21.09.Väimela
2.16,0 Antsla G. 21.09.Väimela
2.18,4 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela

60m 7,04 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 17.02.Tallinn
7,20 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Audentes 18.01.Tallinn
7,45 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 17.02.Tallinn
7,60 Toomas Truup 16.12.1988 Parksepa KK 13.06.Tartu
7,61 Jaanis Kähr 12.06.1988 Parksepa KK 13.06.Tartu
7,62 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 01.02.Tallinn

100m 10,72 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 19.05.Sauliai
11,38 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Audentes 21.06.Rakvere
11,5 Toomas Truup 16.12.1988 Parksepa KK 27.06.Võru

12,01 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 06.06.Tallinn
12,02 Jaanis Kähr 12.06.1988 Parksepa KK 13.06.Tartu
12,4 Henry Nummert 17.08.1988 Antsla G 31.05.Väimela

200m 21,77 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 05.06.Tartu
23,90 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Audentes 10.09.Türi
23,9 Kristo Ivask 16.12.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela

24,03 Toomas Truup 16.12.1988 Parksepa KK 03.07.Rakvere
24,3 Martin Mark 14.01.1988 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

24,58 Jaanis Kähr 12.06.1988 Parksepa KK 13.06.Tartu

300m 34,68 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 21.01.Tallinn
39,88 Ants Asi 23.09.1987 Parksepa KK 21.01.Tallinn
41,54 Toomas Truup 16.12.1988 Parksepa KK 21.01.Tallinn

400m 48,48 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 19.05.Sauliai
54,3 Martin Mark 14.01.1988 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
55,6 Andre Veesaar 16.02.1988 Antsla G 31.05.Väimela
55,8 Ants Asi 23.09.1987 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela

56,37 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 26.06.Haapsalu
57,2 Henry Nummert 17.08.1988 Antsla G 31.05.Väimela

800m 2.08,8 Peep Kaljuvee 21.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
2.09,3 Priit Kõiv 29.11.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
2.09,4 Kristo Ivask 16.12.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
2.10,0 Martin Mark 14.01.1988 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
2.20,7 Siim Laine 08.01.1988 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
2.28,7 Alo Loorits 6.10.1988 Mõniste Kool 30.05.Väimela

1000m 2.47,90 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn
3.00,67 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 18.02.Tallinn

P  Juuniorid

Lehtna, Koit, Vislapuu, Koor
Kõiv, Kaljuvee, Mark, Veesaar

Truup, Asi, Kõue, Mark
Oppar, Urbanik, Kaur, Uiboupin
Veesaar, Mölder, Ruven, Nummert
Piirsalu, Ilves, Voitka, Kesküla



1500m 4.38,1 Priit Kõiv 29.11.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
4.39,52 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 27.06.Haapsalu
4.42,56 Martin Mark 14.01.1988 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
4.44,7 Andre Veesaar 16.02.1988 Antsla G 31.05.Väimela
4.48,5 Alo Loorits 6.10.1988 Mõniste Kool 31.05.Väimela
4.49,0 Mark Laine 11.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela

60m tj. 8,54 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 18.02.Tallinn
8,60 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 21.01.Tallinn
8,88 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 21.01.Tallinn

110m tj. 15,79 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 03.07.Rakvere
15,79 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 27.06.Haapsalu
16,14 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 03.07.Rakvere

400m tj. 57,38 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 05.06.Valga

kaugus 7.11 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 19.05.Sauliai
6.47 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 06.06.Tallinn
6.11 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 01.02.Tallinn
5.87 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 21.01.Tallinn
5.80 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Audentes 01.02.Tallinn
5.72 Mario Mölder 20.11.1987 Antsla G 31.05.Väimela

kõrgus 1.89 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 06.01.Tallinn
1.86 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 10.09.Türi
1.75 Kaarel Hääl 12.05.1987 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
1.75 Elari Laine 03.08.1986 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
1.70 Ants Asi 23.09.1987 Parksepa KK 13.08.Võru

kolmik 13.27 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 03.07.Rakvere
12.11 Ants Asi 23.09.1987 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
11.32 Jaanis Kähr 12.06.1988 Parksepa KK 21.01.Tallinn
11.20 Toomas Truup 16.12.1988 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
11.14 Ranet Sendik 1988 Vana Antsla KHK 30.05.Väimela

teivas 3.90 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 18.02.Tallinn
3.80 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 20.05.Sauliai

kuul 14.73 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 06.01.Tallinn
6 kg 14.55 Teet Tarros 05.03.1988 Audentes 09.06.Tallinn

14.22 Martin Zernand 04.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 05.10.Võru
13.55 Marko Traks 23.02.1989 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
13.24 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 21.01.Tallinn
12.05 Kaarel Hääl 12.05.1987 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela

ketas 43.73 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 27.06.Haapsalu
1,750 kg 41.84 Marko Traks 23.02.1989 Parksepa KK 12.10.Võru

39.68 Martin Zernand 04.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Võru
39.09 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 03.07.Rakvere
37.20 Marek Kikkas 15.05.1987 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
32.86 Elari Laine 03.08.1986 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela



oda 700 72.62 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 10.09.Türi
61.64 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 02.07.Rakvere
54.23 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 05.09.Tallinn
53.19 Margus Soosaar 8.03.1988 Parksepa KK 24.08.Võru
53.09 Marek Kikkas 15.05.1987 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
49.59 Ants Asi 23.09.1987 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela

oda 800 50.70 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 13.09.Tartu
44.61 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 27.06.Haapsalu
42.40 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 08.07.Antsla
42.33 Ants Asi 23.09.1987 Parksepa KK 13.08.Võru

vasar 46.76 Martin Zernand 04.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 05.06.Valga

7-võistlus 5331 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn
4451 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 18.02.Tallinn

10-võistl 6995 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 27.06.Haapsalu
5728 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 27.06.Haapsalu

4x100m 44,11 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu
47,4 Vastseliina G. 21.09.Väimela
47,8 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela
49,2 Antsla G. 21.09.Väimela

4x200m 1.34,30 Lõunalõvi 10.09.Türi

4X1500m 18.10,93 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu

v-rootsi 2.11,3 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela
2.15,0 Vastseliina G. 21.09.Väimela
2.16,0 Antsla G. 21.09.Väimela

60m 7,15 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Lõunalõvi 13.06.Tartu
7,37 Jürgen Kaur 04.06.1989 Vastseliina G. 29.01.Tallinn
7,55 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 13.06.Tartu
7,66 Rando Lillemets 05.11.1989 Võru I PK 18.03.Võru
7,72 Tõnis Voitka 1.09.1990 Puiga PK 04.02.Riia
7,80 Andre Ossipov 25.11.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 18.03.Võru

100m 11,08 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Lõunalõvi 25.05.Tallinn
11,71 Jürgen Kaur 04.06.1989 Vastseliina G 13.06.Tartu
11,8 Raivo Kaasen 10.10.1989 Osula PK 31.05.Väimela

12,08 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 13.06.Tartu
12,0 Janek Siska 13.11.1990 Rõuge Pk 31.05.Väimela

12,47 Anti Laht 02.11.1990 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere

200m 22,86 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Lõunalõvi 13.06.Tartu
23,98 Jürgen Kaur 04.06.1989 Vastseliina G. 20.01.Tallinn
24,4 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 30.05.Väimela
24,7 Raivo Kaasen 10.10.1989 Osula PK 30.05.Väimela
25,1 Janar Urbanik 27.05.1989 Vastseliina G 30.05.Väimela
25,9 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

P   A kl

Truup, Asi, Kõue, Mark
Oppar, Urbanik, Kaur, Uiboupin
Veesaar, Mölder, Ruven, Nummert

Truup, Tarros, Koobak, Liiv
Oppar, Urbanik, Kaur, Uibouppin
Truup, Asi, Kõue, Mark
Veesaar, Mölder, Ruven, Nummert

Anipai, Tarros, Liiv, Mark

Kõiv, Kaljuvee, Mark, Veesaar



300m 36,56 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Lõunalõvi 29.01.Tallinn
38,03 Jürgen Kaur 04.06.1989 Vastseliina G. 29.01.Tallinn
39,84 Andre Ossipov 25.11.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 18.03.Võru
39,88 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 18.03.Võru
42,73 Vassili Galašov 30.09.1990 Võru Vene G. 29.01.Tallinn

400m 50,86 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Lõunalõvi 05.06.Valga
55,2 Kaur Kõue 01.09.1989 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
55,6 Jürgen Kaur 04.06.1989 Vastseliina G 31.05.Väimela
55,9 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 31.05.Väimela
56,2 Robert Peterson 27.03.1990 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
56,8 Tavo Loorits 4.11.1989 Mõniste Kool 31.05.Väimela

800m 2.14,79 Andre Ossipov 25.11.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 29.01.Tallinn
2.17,3 Taavi Almar 12.02.1990 Kuldre Kool 30.05.Väimela
2.17,4 Rainer Vernik 9.03.1990 Kuldre Kool 30.05.Väimela
2.17,7 Peeter Vaas 15.03.1990 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
2.24,4 Taago Hektor 02.11.1990 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
2.25,3 Kuldar Torn 1990 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela

1000m 3.06,61 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Audentes 19.02.Tallinn
3.08,2 Jürgen Kaur 04.06.1989 Vastseliina G 08.06.Valga

1500m 4.40,72 Robert Peterson 27.03.1990 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
4.44,3 Taavi Almar 12.02.1990 Kuldre Kool 31.05.Väimela
4.45,5 Janek Siska 13.11.1990 Rõuge Pk 31.05.Väimela
4.45,63 Peeter Vaas 15.03.1990 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
4.48,8 Kuldar Torn 1990 Varstu KK 31.05.Väimela
5.00,9 Roman Tretjak 23.07.1990 Kuldre Kool 31.05.Väimela

60m tj. 8,77 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 18.03.Võru
91,4cm 9,24 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Audentes 05.03.Tallinn

9,34 Rando Lillemets 05.11.1989 Võru I PK 18.03.Võru
9,79 Kristjan Keskküla 16.02.1990 Osula PK 18.03.Võru

110m tj. 16,34 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 11.07.Rakvere
17,06 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Audentes 16.08.Rakvere

300m tj. 42,98 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 12.07.Rakvere

kaugus 6.83 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Lõunalõvi ??.05.Tallinn
5.81 Kristjan Keskküla 16.02.1990 Osula PK 27.06.Võru
5.70 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 31.05.Väimela
5.57 Tavo Loorits 4.11.1989 Mõniste Kool 31.05.Väimela
5.30 Ott Riisenberg 1989 Varstu KK 31.05.Väimela
5.27 Revo Roop 24.03.1990 Vastseliina G 31.05.Väimela

kõrgus 1.80 Rando Lillemets 05.11.1989 Võru I PK 13.04.Võru
1.75 Kaur Kõue 1.09.1989 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
1.70 Tõnis Voitka 1.09.1990 Puiga PK 29.01.Tallinn
1.70 Siimo Soidla 24.09.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 29.01.Tallinn
1.70 Rauno Luksepp 1989 Võru I PK 31.05.Väimela
1.69 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Audentes 15.08.Rakvere



kolmik 12.32 Kaur Kõue 01.09.1989 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
12.16 Tõnis Voitka 1.09.1990 Puiga PK 29.01.Tallinn
12.09 Siimo Soidla 24.09.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 29.01.Tallinn
12.00 Kristjan Keskküla 16.02.1990 Osula PK 27.06.Võru
11.82 Tavo Loorits 4.11.1989 Mõniste Kool 30.05.Väimela
11.76 Rando Lillemets 05.11.1989 Võru I PK 30.05.Väimela

teivas 3.37 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Audentes 05.03.Tallinn
3.10 Siimo Soidla 24.09.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 07.03.Võru

kuul 15.41 Marko Traks 23.02.1989 Parksepa KK 12.10.Võru
5 kg 14.10 Henry Paal 17.05.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela

12.85 Mihkel Soosaar 25.01.1989 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
12.28 Ruve Oja 1990 Varstu KK 31.05.Väimela
12.14 Kardo Laats 1989 Krabi PK 31.05.Väimela
11.67 Silver Sõrmus 1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 14.09.Võru

ketas 48.63 Marko Traks 23.02.1989 Parksepa KK 28.09.Võru
1,5 kg 45.28 Henry Paal 17.05.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11.07.Rakvere

34.25 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Audentes 31.05.Väimela
33.75 Ruve Oja 1990 Varstu KK 31.05.Väimela
31.90 Veiko Kallas 07.05.1990 Antsla G 31.05.Väimela
31.07 Kristo Kalde 4.09.1989 Parksepa KK 12.10.Võru

oda 51.16 Rando Lillemets 05.11.1989 Võru I PK 28.09.Võru
600 gr 46.16 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Parksepa KK 06.08.Valga

42.08 Henry Paal 17.05.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
41.78 Ruve Oja 1990 Varstu KK 31.05.Väimela
41.38 Dannar Sendik 01.09.1990 Osula PK 31.05.Väimela
41.35 Vilmar Virk 1989 Vastseliina IK 31.05.Väimela

vasar 45.98 Henry Paal 17.05.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 07.09.Võru
39.62 Marko Traks 23.02.1989 Parksepa KK 07.09.Võru

7-võistl. 3730 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Audentes 05.03.Tallinn

10-võistl. 4892 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Audentes 16.08.Rakvere

4x100m 45,07 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu
48,8 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela
51,1 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela
51,1 Vastseliina G 21.09.Väimela

4x200m 1.36,86 Lõunalõvi 20.01.Tallinn

4x110m tj. 1.08,40 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu

v-rootsi 2.18,4 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela
2.21,2 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela
2.22,4 Antsla G 21.09.Väimela
2.26,5 Vastseliina G 21.09.Väimela

Lillemets, Müürsepp, Kaur, Anipai
Piirsalu, Ilves, Voitka, Kesküla
Laht, Raag, Koho, Hallik
Kala, Olesk, Traagel, Niidu

Anipai, Kaur, Saar, Müürsepp

Müürsepp, Kirch, Keskküla, Lillemets

Piirsalu, Ilves, Voitka, Kesküla
Vaas, Raag, Koho, Hallik
Sibul, Saar, Veedles, Kõivisto
Kala, Trumm, Traagel, Niidu



60m 7,46 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 28.01.Tallinn
7,58 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 18.02.Tallinn
8,13 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 16.06.Rakvere
8,25 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 16.06.Rakvere
8,26 Mairo Müürsepp 22.03.1992 Osula PK 13.06.Tartu
8,1 Lennart Ruuda 27.05.1992 Vastseliina G. 10.01.Valga

100m 11,89 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 15.08.Rakvere
11,99 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13.06.Tartu
12,2 Robert Uibos 10.08.1991 Antsla G 30.05.Väimela
12,4 Rauno Ilves 18.11.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela

12,92 Mairo Müürsepp 22.03.1992 Osula PK 13.06.Tartu
12,8 Kristjan Piirsalu 01.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela

200m 24,22 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13.06.Tartu
25,11 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 28.01.Tallinn
26,45 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G 13.06.Tartu
26,69 Mairo Müürsepp 22.03.1992 Osula PK 13.06.Tartu
27,3 Mairo Simson 1991 Osula PK 31.05.Väimela
28,3 Lennart Ruuda 27.05.1992 Vastseliina G 31.05.Väimela

300m 42,14 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 18.03.Võru
42,45 Mairo Müürsepp 22.03.1992 Osula PK 12.07.Rakvere

400m 56,76 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 15.08.Rakvere

600m 1.36,92 Kristjan Piirsalu 01.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 28.01.Tallinn
1.38,86 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 28.01.Tallinn

800m 2.16,2 Kristjan Piirsalu 01.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 31.05.Väimela
2.18,8 Raido Mitt 11.03.1991 Põlva/Lõunalõvi 09.03.Võru
2.18,8 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 08.06.Vilnius
2.20,5 Ardis Vilt 17.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
2.23,7 Mairo Simson 1991 Osula PK 31.05.Väimela
2.28,1 Stanislav Vatin 05.01.1992 Võru Vene G. 08.06.Vilnius

1000m 2.53,7 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 04.06.Türi
2.58,0 Kristjan Piirsalu 01.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
3.04,1 Ardis Vilt 17.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
3.04,7 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 04.06.Türi
3.07,8 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 04.06.Türi
3.13,12 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 19.02.Tallinn

1500m 4.40,39 Raido Mitt 11.03.1991 Põlva/Lõunalõvi 28.01.Tallinn
5.07,08 Kristjan Piirsalu 01.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.02.Riia
5.08,80 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G 16.08.Rakvere

2000m 6.30,22 Raido Mitt 11.03.1991 Põlva/Lõunalõvi 18.03.Võru
6.32,62 Kristjan Piirsalu 01.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11.07.Rakvere
7.50,12 Joosep Piir 30.08.1992 Võru Spordikool 18.03.Võru
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60m tj. 8,69 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 18.03.Võru
84cm 9,0 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 30.05.Väimela

9,5 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 18.03.Võru
10,0 Aleksander Visnjakov 25.12.1991 Võru Vene G 30.05.Väimela
10,2 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
10,3 Taavi Kannimäe 04.04.1991 Antsla G 30.05.Väimela

60m tj. 9,30 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 16.06.Rakvere
76cm 9,50 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 16.06.Rakvere

9,68 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 12.03.Tallinn
9,7 Mairo Müürsepp 22.03.1992 Osula PK 08.06.Valga

10,26 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere
10,33 Silver Hinn 04.06.1992 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere

110m tj. 15,40 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 11.07.Rakvere
84cm

1500m tj. 5.01,41 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 11.07.Rakvere

kaugus 6.71 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 11.07.Rakvere
6.27 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 11.07.Rakvere
5.87 Rauno Ilves 18.11.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
5.45 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 08.06.Vilnius
5.42 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 17.06.Rakvere
5.31 Sten Põder 16.04.1991 Antsla G 30.05.Väimela

kõrgus 1.81 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 18.02.Tallinn
1.75 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 28.05.Tartu
1.75 Taavi Saarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru KLG 28.05.Tartu
1.70 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 13.04.Võru
1.65 Rauno Ilves 18.11.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
1.55 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

kolmik 13.16 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 12.07.Rakvere
11.79 Taavi Saarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru KLG 22.08.Viiala
11.29 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G 31.05.Väimela
11.03 Sten Põder 16.04.1991 Antsla G 31.05.Väimela
10.74 Mairo Simson 1991 Osula PK 31.05.Väimela
10.58 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela

teivas 3.50 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 19.02.Tallinn
3.30 Taavi Sarapuu 28.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 12.03.Tallinn
3.20 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 07.06.Võru
2.70 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere
2.50 Silver Hinn 04.06.1992 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere
2.10 Timo Kaasik 01.10.1992 Kuldre Kool 07.06.Võru

kuul 15.62 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 12.10.Võru
4 kg 12.70 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G 28.09.Võru

12.60 Taavi Sarapuu 28.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.08.Võru
12.27 Tanel Zupsman 11.05.1991 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
12.10 Kaido Raup 26.11.1991 Võru Spordikool 30.05.Väimela
11.87 Tiit Plado 14.04.1991 Meremäe-Obinitsa PK 30.05.Väimela



ketas 48.07 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G 05.10.Võru
1,0 kg 42.60 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G 12.10.Võru

38.50 Tanel Zupsman 11.05.1991 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
38.21 Andreas Vaab 30.11.1991 Võru I PK 28.09.Võru
36.85 Mihkel Pihooja 1991 Osula PK 30.05.Väimela
35.49 Taavi Sarapuu 28.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 28.09.Võru

oda 66.34 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G 16.08.Rakvere
500 gr 49.00 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G 28.08.Võru

47.07 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 17.08.Võru
45.76 Taavi Sarapuu 28.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 28.08.Võru
41.30 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 31.08.Võru
38.88 Reijo Mälton 12.12.1992 Kääpa PK 30.05.Väimela

pall 82.96 Taavi Sarapuu 28.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 28.05.Tartu
75.92 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 28.05.Tartu
72.40 Timo Kaasik 01.10.1992 Kuldre Kool 23.05.Võru
68.30 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 07.06.Võru
64.33 Renee Kilter 1992 Kuldre Kool 23.05.Võru
60.95 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 23.05.Võru

7-võistlus 4492 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 19.02.Tallinn

10-võistl 6543 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G 16.08.Rakvere

4x100m 47,12 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu
53,7 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela
54,5 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela
55,3 Võru Kesklinna G. 21.09.Väimela

v-rootsi 2.28,9 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela
2.31,4 Vastseliina G 21.09.Väimela
2.32,1 Võru Kesklinna G. 21.09.Väimela
2.34,3 Antsla G. 21.09.Väimela

4x110m tj. 1.04,4 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu

3x1000m 8.48,28 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu

60m 8,0 Johannes Uibos 18.02.1993 Antsla G. 10.01.Valga
8,34 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
8,7 Johannes Hollo 17.02.1993 Parksepa KK 10.01.Valga
8,7 Karel Osi 13.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.01.Valga
8,7 Kristjan Sibul 16.11.1993 Antsla G. 10.01.Valga
8,8 Siim Kolga 16.01.1993 Kuldre Kool 09.05.Võru

300m 45,07 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
46,41 Johannes Uibos 18.02.1993 Antsla G 30.05.Väimela
48,81 Taavi Irves 9.04.1993 Võru Kesklinna G. 16.06.Varssav
50,13 Siim Kolga 16.01.1993 Kuldre Kool 30.05.Väimela
51,18 Taavet Haak 26.02.1993 Mõniste Kool 30.05.Väimela
52,46 Indrek Raag 27.04.1994 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

Palok, Piirsalu, Mitt

Liiber, Ilves, Kannimäe, Saar

Uibos, Parts, Sibul, Kannimäe
Sarapuu, Asi, Kõlli, Reismann
Ojaperv, Ruuda, Palok, Lehes
Kikkas, Hinn, Piho, Volas

Sarapuu, Asi, Kõlli, Reismann
Vatin, Orion, Tulmin, Parind
Kikkas, Hinn, Piho, Volas
Liiber, Ilves, Piirsalu, Saar
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800m 2.30,0 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
2.30,6 Siim Kolga 16.01.1993 Kuldre Kool 31.05.Väimela
2.36,2 Ivo Lehes 02.08.1993 Vastseliina G 08.06.Vilnius
2.36,4 Marvin Maran 12.03.1994 Rõuge PK 31.05.Väimela
2.36,7 Kristjan Sibul 16.11.1993 Antsla G 31.05.Väimela
2.40,2 Karel Osi 13.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela

1000m 3.10,9 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 04.06.Türi
3.18,5 Siim Kolga 16.01.1993 Kuldre Kool 08.06.Valga
3.23,30 Sander Soon 01.05.1994 Osula PK 16.06.Varssav
3.29,8 Rael Kalmus 02.11.1994 Parksepa KK 04.06.Türi
3.41,13 Ozzi Taaler 07.08.1993 Parksepa KK 16.06.Varssav
3.42,4 Mihkel Joonas 20.05.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 08.06.Valga

60m tj. 9,4 Johannes Uibos 18.02.1993 Antsla G 30.05.Väimela
60cm 10,0 Siim Kolga 16.01.1993 Kuldre Kool 30.05.Väimela

10,3 Ott Anton 25.11.1993 Antsla G 30.05.Väimela
10,3 Sander Soon 01.05.1994 Osula PK 30.05.Väimela
10,6 Johannes Hollo 17.02.1993 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
10,7 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 07.03.Võru

76,2cm 9,3 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 07.03.Võru
11,2 Johannes Hollo 17.02.1993 Parksepa KK 07.03.Võru

11,85 Kristjan Sibul 16.11.1993 Antsla G 16.06.Rakvere
11,8 Mait Raha 20.05.1993 Võru I PK 07.03.Võru
12,1 Siim Kolga 16.01.1993 Kuldre Kool 08.06.Valga

12,65 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 22.08.Viiala

kaugus 4.97 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 18.03.Võru
4.72 Kert Joakit 27.11.1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
4.62 Kristjan Sibul 16.11.1993 Antsla G 30.05.Väimela
4.52 Taavi Heinas 1993 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela
4.50 Johannes Hollo 17.02.1993 Parksepa KK 15.01.Tallinn
4.48 Indrek Raag 27.04.1994 Parksepa KK 09.05.Võru

kõrgus 1.40 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 23.05.Võru
1.35 Kristo Perli 18.01.1993 Rõuge Pk 12.04.Võru
1.35 Ozzi Taaler 07.08.1993 Parksepa KK 12.04.Võru
1.35 Kaarel Runtal 08.08.1993 Parksepa KK 12.04.Võru
1.35 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
1.35 Kristjan Sibul 16.11.1993 Antsla G 16.06.Rakvere

kolmik 9.28 Ragnar Rebane 1.07.1993 Mõniste Kool 31.05.Väimela
9.24 Sander Soon 01.05.1994 Osula PK 31.05.Väimela
9.14 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 22.08.Viiala
8.68 Ville Tüve 26.08.1993 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
8.20 Raul Rebane 18.08.1994 Mõniste Kool 31.05.Väimela
8.10 Mihkel Lepist 27.01.1993 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela



teivas 2.20 Kristjan Sibul 16.11.1993 Antsla G 07.06.Võru
2.10 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 07.03.Võru
2.10 Siim Kolga 16.01.1993 Kuldre Kool 07.06.Võru
1.92 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 28.05.Tartu
1.82 Indrek Raag 27.04.1994 Parksepa KK 28.05.Tartu
1.80 Johannes Hollo 17.02.1993 Parksepa KK 07.03.Võru

kuul 9.94 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 18.03.Võru
4kg 7.66 Siim Kolga 16.01.1993 Kuldre Kool 07.06.Võru

6.24 Kristjan Sibul 16.11.1993 Antsla G 07.06.Võru

3 kg 8.32 Sander Soon 1.05.1994 Osula PK 10.01.Valga
7.54 Heiti Hellamaa 20.05.1994 Antsla G. 10.01.Valga
7.49 Martti Tulev 1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.01.Valga
7.22 Karel Osi 13.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.01.Valga
6.93 Jan-Karl Jõela 12.04.1994 Antsla G. 10.01.Valga
6.79 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.01.Valga

ketas 34.43 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 04.06.Türi
1 kg 21.83 Siim Kolga 16.01.1993 Kuldre Kool 08.06.Valga

19.94 Kristjan Sibul 16.11.1993 Antsla G 17.06.Rakvere

750 gr 26.68 Martti Tulev 1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 28.05.Tartu
25.38 Jan-Karl Jõela 12.04.1994 Antsla G. 23.05.Võru
21.35 Kaarel Veibri 14.02.1994 Parksepa KK 23.05.Võru
19.70 Mihkel Joonas 20.05.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Võru
18.63 Indrek Raag 27.04.1994 Parksepa KK 23.05.Võru

oda 400 48.37 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 24.08.Võru

pall 79.40 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 23.05.Võru
66.92 Ivo Lehes 02.08.1993 Vastseliina G 08.06.Vilnius
59.85 Kert Joakit 27.11.1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 08.06.Vilnius
55.34 Sander Suleva 10.02.1993 Kääpa PK 30.05.Väimela
55.00 Kristo Kaelep 14.08.1993 Kuldre Kool 09.05.Võru
54.14 Jarek Jänes 16.01.1993 Kääpa PK 30.05.Väimela

4x400m 4.50,7 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela
5.04,1 Vastseliina G 21.09.Väimela
5.09,3 Osula PK 21.09.Väimela
5.14,2 Puiga PK 21.09.Väimela

60m 8,8 Ranet Kikkas 19.08.1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.11.Võru
8,9 Maikel Varend 2.06.1995 Antsla G. 08.06.Valga
9,1 Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.11.Võru
9,1 Timo Kuus 05.07.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.11.Võru
9,53 Herki Hellamaa 19.11.1996 Antsla G. 16.06.Rakvere
9,3 Steven Juks 16.12.1996 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.11.Võru

Reili, Kruuda, Märtin, Volkov
Soon, Oja, Maidla, Petrov
Alliksoo, Korde, Sikk, Lätt
Johanson, Nurmeots, Kuus, Osi
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200m 31,5 Ranet Kikkas 18.09.1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.11.Võru
32,5 Maikel Varend 02.06.1995 Antsla G 10.11.Võru
32,3 Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.11.Võru
32,5 Steven Juks 16.12.1996 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.11.Võru
33,1 Timo Kuus 05.07.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10.11.Võru
33,8 Kaspar Uibopuu 30.12.1995 Antsla G 10.11.Võru

300m 54,35 Thomas Kuus 11.06.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
55,55 Tauri Haabmaa 13.09.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
56,31 Rauno Uibopuu 6.04.1996 Kuldre Kool 30.05.Väimela
57,97 Otto Abel 16.07.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela

800m 2.48,8 Martin Zahkna 11.01.1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 09.05.Võru
2.53,0 Lauri Petrov 11.04.1995 Osula PK 09.05.Võru
2.59,6 Otto Abel 16.07.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09.05.Võru
3.00,2 Rauno Uibopuu 6.04.1996 Kuldre Kool 09.05.Võru
3.02,0 Sander Kikkas 13.03.1995 Parksepa KK 09.05.Võru
3.08,5 Joonas Popman 20.06.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09.05.Võru

1000m 3.24,13 Thomas Kuus 11.06.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 16.06.Varssav
3.29,7 Martin Zahkna 11.01.1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 04.06.Türi
3.36,3 Rauno Uibopuu 6.04.1996 Kuldre Kool 08.06.Valga
3.36,9 Maikel Varend 02.06.1995 Antsla G. 08.06.Valga
3.40,1 Herki Hellamaa 19.11.1996 Antsla G. 08.06.Valga

60m tj. 10,7 Martin Zahkna 11.01.1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 07.03.Võru
60cm 10,8 Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 07.03.Võru

11,1 Maikel Varend 02.06.1995 Antsla G. 08.06.Valga
11,3 Ranet Kikkas 19.08.1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 07.03.Võru
11,4 Margus Isaak 16.07.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 07.03.Võru
11,4 Timo Kuus 05.07.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 07.03.Võru

kaugus 4.50 Maikel Varend 02.06.1995 Antsla G. 07.06.Võru
4.40 Ranet Kikkas 19.08.1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.11.Võru
4.30 Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10.11.Võru
4.13 Martin Zahkna 11.01.1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 09.05.Võru
4.06 Timo Kuus 05.07.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 07.03.Võru
4.00 Lauri Petrov 11.04.1995 Osula PK 09.05.Võru

kõrgus 1.30 Martin Zahkna 11.01.1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 16.06.Varssav
1.20 Joonas Popman 20.06.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
1.20 Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 22.08.Viiala
1.20 Timo Kuus 05.07.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 22.08.Viiala
1.15 Otto Abel 16.07.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.04.Võru
1.15 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 Parksepa KK 12.04.Võru

teivas 2.02 Martin Zahkna 11.01.1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 28.05.Tartu
1.60 Rasmus Kaver 1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 23.05.Võru
1.60 Rauno Uibopuu 6.04.1996 Kuldre Kool 07.06.Võru
1.60 Herki Hellamaa 19.11.1996 Antsla G. 16.06.Rakvere
1.50 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 Parksepa KK 23.05.Võru
1.50 Maikel Varend 02.06.1995 Antsla G. 16.06.Rakvere



kuul 8.06 Bobby Pokker 1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.01.Valga
3 kg 7.06 Karl Kendra 11.08.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.01.Valga

6.96 Jürgen Tali 1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.01.Valga
6.63 Rauno Uibopuu 6.04.1996 Kuldre Kool 07.06.Võru

ketas 18.69 Rauno Uibopuu 6.04.1996 Kuldre Kool 23.05.Võru
0,75 18.63 Karl Kendra 11.08.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Võru

16.12 Herki Hellamaa 19.11.1996 Antsla G. 16.06.Rakvere
15.57 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 Parksepa KK 23.05.Võru
15.30 Timo Kuus 05.07.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 22.08.Viiala

pall 52.50 Rauno Uibopuu 6.04.1996 Kuldre Kool 09.05.Võru
51.75 Bobby Pokker 1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
46.04 Herki Hellamaa 19.11.1996 Antsla G. 07.06.Võru
46.00 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 Parksepa KK 09.05.Võru
41.00 Joonas Popman 20.06.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09.05.Võru
40.00 Lauri Petrov 11.04.1995 Osula PK 09.05.Võru

4x400m 5.12,7 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela

60m 8,01 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Audentes 29.01.Tallinn
8,46 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 13.06.Tartu
8,47 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 04.03.Tallinn
8,65 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
8,69 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
8,74 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 18.03.Võru

100m 12,8 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 27.06.Võru
13,02 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Audentes 05.06.Valga
13,1 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 27.06.Võru

13,43 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 13.06.Tartu
13,4 Liis Nassar 04.01.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
13,5 Kätlin Toots 06.04.1989 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela

200m 26,42 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Audentes 20.01.Tallinn
28,05 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 19.05.Sauliai
28,60 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 13.06.Tartu
28,72 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13.06.Tartu
28,7 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela

29,03 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 13.06.Tartu

300m 46,49 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 18.03.Võru
46,62 Liis Nassar 04.01.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 29.01.Tallinn
47,29 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.07.Rakvere
48,31 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 22.08.Viiala

400m 58,32 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 21.06.Rakvere
1.04,6 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
1.05,6 Liis Nassar 04.01.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 31.05.Väimela
1.06,42 Liis Küttis 13.07.1988 Parksepa KK 03.02.Tallinn
1.06,9 Madleen Sala 12.07.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
1.07,1 Kertu Saarepuu 19.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela

Paakspuu, Sannikov, Kuus, Ruuda

Naised 



600m 1.46,07 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 28.05.Tartu
1.51,3 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 08.07.Antsla
1.53,62 Margit Kinsiveer 31.05.1993 Parksepa KK 28.05.Tartu
1.53,8 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 23.05.Võru
1.55,5 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 08.07.Antsla
1.55,7 Helen Laidma 23.03.1992 Kuldre Kool 23.05.Võru

800m 2.22,87 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn
2.36,4 Kertu Saarepuu 19.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
2.39,46 Marika Valdur 1988 Parksepa KK 21.01.Tallinn
2.39,5 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre Kool 30.05.Väimela
2.40,9 Gerda Mägi 15.12.1990 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
2.41,6 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela

1500m 5.38,64 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 20.01.Tallinn
5.52,89 Gerli Pähn 6.12.1986 Lõunalõvi 03.02.Tallinn

60m tj 9,69 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 03.02.Tallinn

kaugus 5.44 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn
5.18 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 20.05.Sauliai
5.08 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 03.02.Tallinn
5.02 Kätlin Toots 6.04.1988 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
4.93 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
4.90 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

kõrgus 1.63 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 06.06.Valga
1.62 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn
1.55 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 12.04.Võru
1.55 Sandra London 07.03.1992 Rõuge PK 12.04.Võru
1.55 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 16.06.Varssav
1.50 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 18.03.Võru

kolmik 11.98 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 21.01.Tallinn
10.61 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 18.03.Võru
10.55 Kätlin Toots 06.04.1989 Parksepa KK 20.01.Tallinn
10.20 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 22.08.Viiala
9.83 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1992 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
9.55 Marta Ehasalu 31.01.1987 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

teivas 1.98 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 04.03.Tallinn
1.90 Eveli Rammul 17.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 07.03.Võru

kuul 11.47 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn
10.89 Maarja Roots 18.03.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 31.08.Võru
10.11 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
9.54 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 27.06.Võru
9.08 Madleen Sala 12.07.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
8.77 Anne Kannimäe 13.05.1990 Antsla G 08.07.Antsla



ketas 36.45 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 03.07.Rakvere
33.45 Maarja Roots 18.03.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 24.08.Võru
30.58 Anne Kannimäe 13.05.1990 Antsla G 11.07.Rakvere
29.20 Eveli Rammul 17.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 31.05.Väimela
28.43 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G 14.09.Võru
24.21 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 03.07.Rakvere

oda 43.01 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 22.09.Tallinn
37.98 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 02.07.Rakvere
37.55 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 27.06.Võru
37.37 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 17.08.Võru
24.24 Margot Pähn 08.08.1987 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
23.93 Kaija Kibal 1988 Varstu KK 31.05.Väimela

vasar 24.74 Eveli Rammul 17.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 07.09.Võru

5 võistl. 3734 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn

4x100m 52,87 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu
54,23 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu
55,73 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu
56,3 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela

4x200m 1.47,38 Lõunalõvi 03.02.Tallinn
1.53,09 Lõunalõvi 20.01.Tallinn

4x400m 4.19,34 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu
4.27,12 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu

v.rootsi 2.38,6 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela
2.42,0 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela
2.44,0 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela
2.45,6 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela

60m 8,46 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 13.06.Tartu
8,5 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 08.07.Antsla

100m 12,8 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 27.06.Võru
13,43 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 13.06.Tartu
14,02 Marta Ehasalu 31.01.1987 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
14,0 Kaia Puusaar 27.01.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
14,2 Mirjam Rauba 22.08.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
14,7 Keiti Allas 1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 31.05.Väimela

200m 28,60 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 13.06.Tartu
30,5 Marit Rjabov 10.04.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
31,1 Marju Ellisaar 12.04.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
35,2 Kertu Pihlak 1988 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela

Laht, Nurk, Lipp, Toots

Kappinen, Jõelaid, Jäädmaa, Laidma
Topper, Kõiv, Nassar, Nurk

Laht, Nurk, Viskov, Holodnjakova

Toots, Küttis, Ehasalu, Holodnjakova

Kõue, Kangro, Mägi, Täht
Puusaar, Saarepuu, Kurvits, Udras
Rauba, Rumvolt, Sala, Ellisaar
Toots, Küttis, Ehasalu, Holodnjakova

Topper, Kõiv, Nassar, Nurk
Ehasalu, Mark, Viskov, Holodnjakova

Ehasalu, Mark, Viskov, Holodnjakova

T  Juuniorid



400m 58,32 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 21.06.Rakvere
1.06,42 Liis Küttis 13.07.1988 Parksepa KK 03.02.Tallinn
1.06,9 Madleen Sala 12.07.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
1.07,1 Kertu Saarepuu 19.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
1.07,3 Mirjam Rauba 22.08.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela

600m 1.51,3 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 08.07.Antsla

800m 2.22,87 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn
2.36,4 Kertu Saarepuu 19.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
2.39,46 Marika Valdur 1988 Parksepa KK 21.01.Tallinn
2.43,8 Marit Rjabov 10.04.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
2.46,7 Merilin Haugas 11.09.1988 Antsla G 30.05.Väimela

60m tj 9,14 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn

kaugus 5.44 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn
5.08 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 03.02.Tallinn
4.69 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
4.63 Marta Ehasalu 31.01.1987 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere

kõrgus 1.63 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 06.06.Valga
1.62 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn
1.50 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 18.03.Võru
1.50 Elina Järv 2.10.1988 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
1.50 Margot Pähn 08.08.1987 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
1.40 Merili Verro 20.10.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 18.03.Võru

kolmik 11.98 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 21.01.Tallinn
9.55 Marta Ehasalu 31.01.1987 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
8.88 Eveli Rammul 17.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela

teivas 1.90 Eveli Rammul 17.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 07.03.Võru

kuul 11.47 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn
4 kg 10.11 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela

9.08 Madleen Sala 12.07.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
7.90 Kaija Kibal 1988 Varstu KK 31.05.Väimela
7.14 Kaisa Kisand 1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 31.05.Väimela

5 võistl. 3734 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn

ketas 36.45 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 03.07.Rakvere
29.20 Eveli Rammul 17.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 31.05.Väimela
24.21 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 03.07.Rakvere
21.64 Kersti Puura 24.07.1988 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela

oda 600 43.01 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 22.09.Tallinn
37.98 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 02.07.Rakvere
37.37 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 17.08.Võru
24.24 Margot Pähn 08.08.1987 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
23.93 Kaija Kibal 1988 Varstu KK 31.05.Väimela



vasar 24.74 Eveli Rammul 17.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 07.09.Võru

4x100m 52,87 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu
56,3 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela
57,6 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela
57,8 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela

1989
4x400m 4.19,34 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu

v.rootsi 2.38,6 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela
2.42,0 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela
2.44,0 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela
2.53,9 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela

60m 8,01 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Audentes 29.01.Tallinn
8,47 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 04.03.Tallinn
8,74 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 18.03.Võru
9,4 Anne Kannimäe 13.05.1990 Antsla G 08.07.Antsla

100m 13,02 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Audentes 05.06.Valga
13,1 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 27.06.Võru
13,4 Liis Nassar 04.01.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
13,5 Kätlin Toots 06.04.1989 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
13,6 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
14,4 Kristi Täht 10.02.1990 Osula PK 31.05.Väimela

200m 26,42 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Audentes 20.01.Tallinn
28,05 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 19.05.Sauliai
28,7 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
29,0 Liis Nassar 04.01.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
30,5 Kadri Kalluste 18.08.1990 Vastseliina G 30.05.Väimela
30,7 Reet Taniel 1990 Antsla G 30.05.Väimela

300m 46,49 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 18.03.Võru
46,62 Liis Nassar 04.01.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 29.01.Tallinn

400m 1.04,6 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
1.05,6 Liis Nassar 04.01.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 31.05.Väimela
1.12,6 Riina Rõõm 11.08.1990 Kuldre Kool 31.05.Väimela
1.16,8 Marta Tammoja 1.08.1990 Kuldre Kool 31.05.Väimela
1.19,6 Kätlin Koemets 13.07.1990 Mõniste Kool 31.05.Väimela
1.21,1 Liisu Tool 1990 Võru Kesklinna G. 31.05.Väimela

600m 1.55,5 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 08.07.Antsla
2.04,2 Anne Kannimäe 13.05.1990 Antsla G 08.07.Antsla

800m 2.40,9 Gerda Mägi 15.12.1990 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
2.42,57 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 19.02.Tallinn
2.45,45 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 05.02.Riia
2.48,4 Riina Rõõm 11.08.1990 Kuldre Kool 30.05.Väimela
2.48,7 Kaisa Kasak 11.02.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
3.03,2 Kati Pang 5.09.1990 Mõniste Kool 30.05.Väimela

Puusaar, Saarepuu, Kurvits, Udras
Rauba, Rumvolt, Sala, Ellisaar

T  A kl

Puusepp, Verro, Kasak, Ivask
Puusaar, Saarepuu, Kurvits, Udras
Rauba, Rumvolt, Sala, Ellisaar
Toots, Küttis, Ehasalu, Holodnjakova

Ehasalu,Mark,Viskov,Holodnjakova

Toots, Küttis, Ehasalu, Holodnjakova
Ehasalu, Mark, Viskov, Holodnjakova



60m tj. 9,28 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 19.02.Tallinn
10,75 Anne Kannimäe 13.05.1990 Antsla G 18.03.Võru

100m tj. 15,44 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 11.07.Rakvere

kaugus 5.18 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 20.05.Sauliai
5.02 Kätlin Toots 6.04.1989 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
4.88 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Audentes 04.02.Riia
4.42 Kristi Täht 1990 Osula PK 31.05.Väimela
4.40 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
4.23 Lille Laas 10.07.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela

kõrgus 1.45 Kätlin Toots 6.04.1989 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
1.41 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 07.01.Tallinn
1.35 Mari Viiard 21.09.1990 Pikakannu PK 31.05.Väimela

kolmik 10.55 Kätlin Toots 06.04.1989 Parksepa KK 20.01.Tallinn
9.53 Kristi Täht 10.02.1990 Osula 30.05.Väimela
8.70 Anita Tretjak 28.04.1989 Kuldre Kool 30.05.Väimela
8.60 Evelin Liivaoja 19.10.1990 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
8.00 Maris Habe Osula 30.05.Väimela

teivas 1.98 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 04.03.Tallinn

kuul 13.25 Maarja Roots 18.03.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 06.08.Valga
3 kg 11.05 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G 14.09.Võru

10.89 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 05.03.Tallinn
10.25 Anne Kannimäe 13.05.1990 Antsla G. 14.09.Võru
9.72 Tuuli Kahar 15.04.1989 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
9.53 Anneliis Laanaru 02.10.1989 Antsla G 31.05.Väimela

ketas 33.45 Maarja Roots 18.03.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 24.08.Võru
1 kg 30.58 Anne Kannimäe 13.05.1990 Antsla G 11.07.Rakvere

28.43 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G 14.09.Võru
23.68 Kadri Parv 1989 Varstu KK 31.05.Väimela
20.86 Tuuli Kahar 15.04.1989 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
18.89 Maarika Pant 15.04.1989 Antsla G 31.05.Väimela

oda 500 36.36 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G 31.05.Väimela
34.36 Anne Kannimäe 13.05.1990 Antsla G 14.09.Võru
32.40 Egle Poll 12.08.1990 Vastseliina G 31.05.Väimela
31.15 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 20.05.Sauliai
30.79 Diana Põri 16.01.1990 Vastseliina G 31.05.Väimela
27.61 Anita Tretjak 28.04.1989 Kuldre Kool 31.05.Väimela

5-võistlus 2977 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 19.02.Tallinn

7-võistlus 3884 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Audentes 20.05.Sauliai

4x100m 54,23 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu
58,4 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela
59,5 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela
59,8 Antsla G. 21.09.Väimela

Topper, Kõiv, Nassar, Nurk

Laidver, Taniel, Kärson, Koger
Kõue, Kangro, Mägi, Täht
Koemets, Siska, Kõiv, Kuus



4x400m 4.27,12 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu

4x200m 1.53,09 Lõunalõvi 20.01.Tallinn

v.rootsi 2.45,6 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela
2.46,4 Antsla G. 21.09.Väimela
2.46,7 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela
2.47,3 Vastseliina G. 21.09.Väimela

60m 8,74 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere
8,6 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre PK 08.06.Valga
8,7 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.01.Valga
8,95 Johanna Jõelaid 05.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13.06.Tartu
9,03 Egle Toomjõe 1.02.1992 Antsla G 16.06.Rakvere
8,8 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G I 09.05.Võru

100m 14,14 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 13.06.Tartu
14,29 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13.06.Tartu
14,1 Johanna Jõelaid 05.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
14,5 Meeli Lillemäe 22.05.1991 Vastseliina G 30.05.Väimela
14,8 Mailis Ast 17.12.1991 Kääpa PK 30.05.Väimela
14,7 Deodora-Maria Vahtel 21.12.1992 Kuldre Kool 30.05.Väimela

200m 28,72 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13.06.Tartu
29,03 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 13.06.Tartu
29,6 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre Kool 31.05.Väimela
29,9 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 31.05.Väimela

30,41 Johanna Jõelaid 05.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13.06.Tartu
30,61 Meeli Lillemäe 22.05.1991 Vastseliina G 13.06.Tartu

300m 47,29 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.07.Rakvere
48,31 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 22.08.Viiala

500m 1.26,4 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 08.06.Vilnius
1.32,0 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09.05.Võru
1.32,3 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 09.05.Võru
1.33,2 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre Kool 09.05.Võru
1.36,8 Liisa Demant 11.03.1992 08.06.Vilnius
1.37,5 Birgit Vislapuu 15.12.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09.05.Võru

600m 1.46,07 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 28.05.Tartu
1.51,4 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre Kool 08.06.Valga
1.52,5 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08.06.Valga
1.56,71 Marian Tarrend 05.02.1992 Parksepa KK 28.05.Tartu
1.59,2 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 08.06.Valga
2.01,0 Birgit Vislapuu 15.12.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 23.05.Võru

800m 2.39,5 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre Kool 30.05.Väimela
2.41,6 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
2.42,7 Marian Tarrend 05.02.1992 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
2.43,95 Kristiina Toom 10.05.1991 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
2.48,6 Katrin Kuus 18.11.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
2.52,9 Jane Pang 18.09.1991 Mõniste Kool 30.05.Väimela

Laht, Nurk, Lipp, Toots

Topper, Kõiv, Nassar, Nurk

T  B kl

Mäesaar, Lillemäe, Põri, Kalluste
Koemets, Siska, Kõiv, Kuus
Laidver, Taniel, Kärson, Kannimäe
Kõue, Kangro, Mägi, Täht



1500m 5.38,64 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 20.01.Tallinn

60m tj. 10,16 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 16.06.Rakvere
10,36 Kadri Kärson 4.07.1991 Antsla G 18.03.Võru
10,48 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 12.03.Tallinn
10,4 Egle Toomjõe 1.02.1992 Antsla G. 07.03.Võru
10,8 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre Kool 30.05.Väimela
10,9 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 07.03.Võru

100m tj. 16,42 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 11.07.Rakvere

200m tj. 33,39 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 12.07.Rakvere

kaugus 4.93 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
4.74 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 08.06.Vilnius
4.67 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 07.06.Võru
4.55 Meeli Lillemäe 22.05.1991 Vastseliina G 27.06.Võru
4.47 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1991 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
4.27 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre PK 10.01.Valga

kõrgus 1.55 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 12.04.Võru
1.55 Sandra London 07.03.1992 Rõuge PK 12.04.Võru
1.45 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 12.04.Võru
1.45 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1991 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
1.40 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre Kool 12.04.Võru
1.35 Linda Kisand 1991 Võru Spordikool 13.04.Võru

kolmik 10.61 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 18.03.Võru
10.20 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 22.08.Viiala
9.83 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1992 Parksepa KK 31.05.Väimela
8.78 Ly Koger 02.02.1991 Antsla G 31.05.Väimela
8.65 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.05.Väimela
8.55 Kadri Kaur 7.06.1991 Kuldre Kool 31.05.Väimela

kuul 9.87 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1991 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
3 kg 9.40 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 27.06.Võru

9.30 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 07.06.Võru
8.73 Kaidi Mõts 9.10.1991 Kuldre Kool 30.05.Väimela
8.34 Marilin Mõttus 8.01.1991 Mõniste Kool 30.05.Väimela
8.26 Egle Toomjõe 01.02.1992 Antsla G. 12.03.Tallinn

ketas 32.56 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1991 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
750 gr 25.68 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela

24.96 Ereliin Arro 14.05.1991 Antsla G 30.05.Väimela
24.63 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 04.06.Türi
23.22 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela
22.46 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre Kool 07.06.Võru

Anastasija Ladvik 1992 Võru Spordikool 5.38
oda 400 29.70 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 10.08.Võru

29.14 Ly Koger 02.02.1991 Antsla G 30.05.Väimela
28.69 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1992 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
26.36 Kadi Koger 04.05.1992 Antsla G 30.05.Väimela
25.43 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
23.80 Teele Tamm 22.11.1992 Mõniste Kool 30.05.Väimela



pall 57.00 Sandra London 07.03.1992 Rõuge Pk 09.05.Võru
49.20 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 04.06.Türi
45.70 Egle Toomjõe 01.02.1992 Antsla G. 04.06.Türi
45.50 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 07.06.Võru
44.73 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 04.06.Türi
37.00 Aive Hainas 28.04.1992 Kuldre PK 09.05.Võru

4x100m 55,73 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu
 59,6 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela

1.00,0 Antsla G 21.09.Väimela
1.00,4 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela
1.00,7 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela

1991
v-rootsi 2.47,0 Parksepa KK 21.09.Väimela

2.49,3 Võru Kesklinna G 21.09.Väimela
2.49,7 Vastseliina G. 21.09.Väimela
2.50,5 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 21.09.Väimela

4X100m tj. 1.11,74 Lõunalõvi 27.05.Tartu

2 km käim 13.54,08 Mari-Liis Aalmaa 14.09.1992 Võru Kesklinna G 28.01.Tallinn

60m 8,65 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
8,69 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
8,89 Liis Timpka 10.12.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Rakvere
8,77 Ivonne Ossis 4.09.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 16.06.Varssav
8,9 Triinu Palmre 22.07.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.01.Valga
8,9 Egle - Riin Klaar 22.04.1994 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela

200m 31,68 Triinu Palmre 22.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.08.Viiala
32,08 Ivonne Ossis 4.09.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 22.08.Viiala

300m 49,7 Margit Kindsiveer 31.05.1993 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
50,7 Kreetel Kikkas 1993 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela
51,1 Stina Kraam 1993 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 30.05.Väimela
51,4 Egle Vene 1994 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 30.05.Väimela
51,6 Laura Konnula Osula PK 30.05.Väimela
51,8 Egle - Riin Klaar 22.04.1994 Kuldre Kool 30.05.Väimela

500m 1.32,9 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 09.05.Võru
1.33,4 Avely Allas 10.08.1993 08.06.Vilnius
1.34,1 Liis Timpka 10.12.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 09.05.Võru
1.34,5 Margit Kinsiveer 31.05.1993 Parksepa KK 09.05.Võru
1.38,1 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 09.05.Võru
1.38,4 Kristiine Lauri 22.04.1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09.05.Võru

600m 1.53,62 Margit Kinsiveer 31.05.1993 Parksepa KK 28.05.Tartu
1.56,4 Egle - Riin Klaar 22.04.1994 Kuldre Kool 31.05.Väimela
1.57,9 Kreetel Kikkas 1993 Varstu KK 31.05.Väimela
1.58,5 Egle Vene 1994 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 31.05.Väimela
1.58,6 Kristiina Kriisa 20.05.1993 Rõuge Pk 31.05.Väimela
1.59,28 Liis Timpka 10.12.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Rakvere

Kaasik, Aalmaa, Tamm, Jäädmaa
Lipp, Liiv, Tarrend, Kinsiveer

Kappinen, Jõelaid, Jäädmaa, Laidma

Kisand, Jäädmaa, Kärson, Laidma

T  C kl

Pedassaar, Huul, Poppman, Kappinen
Ott, Lauri, Jõelaid, Visnapuu
Libeon, Toomjõe, Saar, Proskina
Lipp, Liiv, Tarrend, Paju

Raudsepp, Pehlak, Vene, Kraam
Kund, Kall, Olle, Uiboupin



60m tj. 10,11 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere
76,2cm 10,0 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 07.03.Võru

11,0 Maarja Paju 13.01.1993 Parksepa KK 08.06.Valga
11,92 Triinu Palmre 22.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.08.Viiala
12,24 Ivonne Ossis 4.09.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 22.08.Viiala
13,4 Maila Ivanova 19.10.1993 Võru I PK 07.03.Võru

60cm 9,7 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
10,0 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
10,1 Ivonne Ossis 4.09.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
10,6 Liis Timpka 10.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 07.03.Võru
10,7 Eeva Tragel 9.05.1994 Antsla G. 07.03.Võru
10,9 Triinu Palmre 22.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 07.03.Võru

kaugus 4.90 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
4.78 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
4.55 Maarja Paju 13.01.1993 Parksepa KK 16.06.Varssav
4.50 Triinu Palmre 22.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Võru
4.45 Ivonne Ossis 4.09.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 23.05.Võru
4.37 Liis Timpka 10.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Võru

kõrgus 1.55 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 16.06.Varssav
1.50 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere
1.45 Maarja Paju 13.01.1993 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
1.35 Liisa Levo 10.10.1993 Parksepa KK 12.04.Võru
1.35 Herly Libeon 14.07.1993 Antsla G 12.04.Võru
1.35 Triinu Palmre 22.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela

kolmik 9.35 Maarja Paju 13.01.1993 Parksepa KK 18.03.Võru
9.15 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 18.03.Võru
8.84 Triinu Palmre 22.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.08.Viiala

kuul 8.31 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 07.06.Võru
3.0 8.18 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 12.03.Tallinn

7.92 Maarja Paju 13.01.1993 Parksepa KK 07.06.Võru
6.28 Kaisa Jänis 1993 Võru Kesklinna G. 07.03.Võru

ketas 21.42 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 07.06.Võru
750 20.63 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 04.06.Türi

18.40 Maarja Paju 13.01.1993 Parksepa KK 07.06.Võru

pall 47.50 Maarja Paju 13.01.1993 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
43.87 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 07.06.Võru
42.87 Airi Parv 1993 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela
41.34 Mari Melzar 27.10.1994 Kuldre Kool 30.05.Väimela
41.17 Silva Plakso Osula PK 30.05.Väimela
41.10 Keiu Vaikmets 14.01.1993 Kääpa PK 30.05.Väimela

4x100m 1.01,7 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.VäimelaMusto,Lauri,Kuklase,



4x400m 5.06,1 Võru Kreutzwaldi G I 21.09.Väimela
5.24,3 Vastseliina G 21.09.Väimela
5.27,3 Osula PK 21.09.Väimela
5.29,0 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 21.09.Väimela

v-rootsi 2.57,0 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela
3.00,6 Osula PK 21.09.Väimela

T  D kl
60m 9,2 Jana Marustsak 11.06.1995 Parksepa KK 10.11.Võru

9,2 Õilme Võro 2.01.1996 Parksepa KK 10.11.Võru
9,4 Merilin Salundi 14.11.1995 Antsla G 10.11.Võru
9,5 Ilona Kardsepp 14.01.1996 Võru Spordikool 10.11.Võru
9,6 Maige Utsal 1995 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela
9,6 Liisa Koreinik 3.05.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela

200m 33,8 Karoliine-Ireene Bugajev 4.06.1995 Parksepa KK 10.11.Võru
33,9 Õilme Võro 2.01.1996 Parksepa KK 10.11.Võru
34,1 Elin Oper 31.01.1995 Võru Spordikool 10.11.Võru
34,3 Jana Maruštšak 11.06.1995 Parksepa KK 10.11.Võru
34,5 Merilin Salundi 14.11.1995 Antsla G 10.11.Võru
36,3 Sandra Siska 25.01.1995 Antsla G 10.11.Võru

300m 56,7 Maige Utsal 1995 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela
1.01,7 Liisa Koreinik 3.05.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 30.05.Väimela

500m 1.46,4 Veelika Piiroja 30.10.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09.05.Võru
1.48,5 Carmen Männiste 26.12.1995 Kuldre PK 09.05.Võru
1.53,9 Liisa Koreinik 3.05.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09.05.Võru
1.54,8 Karoliine-Ireene Bugajev 4.06.1995 Parksepa KK 09.05.Võru

600m 2.16,81 Karoliine-Ireene Bugajev 04.06.1995 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
2.19,3 Veelika Piirioja 30.10.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08.06.Valga
2.28,16 Jana Marustsak 11.06.1995 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere

60m tj. 11,60 Karoliine-Ireene Bugajev 04.06.1995 Parksepa KK 12.03.Tallinn
60cm 11,67 Hanna Tintso 12.20.1995 Parksepa KK 12.03.Tallinn

11,8 Veelika Piirioja 30.10.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 07.03.Võru
12,0 Õilme Võro 02.01.1996 Parksepa KK 07.03.Võru

12,28 Jana Marustsak 11.06.1995 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
12,5 Kärt Kuuba 06.11.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 07.03.Võru

kaugus 3.99 Hanna Tintso 12.20.1995 Parksepa KK 23.05.Võru
3.86 Jana Marustsak 11.06.1995 Parksepa KK 10.11.Võru
3.74 Õilme Võro 02.01.1996 Parksepa KK 10.11.Võru
3.74 Merilin Salundi 14.11.1995 Antsla G 10.11.Võru
3.70 Karoliine-Ireene Bugajev 04.06.1995 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
3.65 Anna-Lisete Kukk 6.11.1997 Parksepa KK 10.11.Võru

Raudsepp, Kivi, Plakso, Konnula
Musto, Kuklase, Lauri, Laas

Fomotškin, Sarik, Valb, Luisk
Mängli, Ojaots, Laks, Maidla
Hussar,Nõmpere,Ojaperv,Kivilo
Johanson,Piirioja,Haug,Palmre



kõrgus 1.30 Jana Maruštšak 11.06.1995 Parksepa KK 04.06.Türi
1.20 Õilme Võro 02.01.1996 Parksepa KK 12.04.Võru
1.20 Karoliine Bugajev 04.06.1995 Parksepa KK 07.06.Võru
1.15 Veelika Piirioja 30.02.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.04.Võru
1.15 Kristin Müürsepp 7.07.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.04.Võru
1.05 Marleen Tilba 17.05.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.04.Võru

pall 42.68 Haide Haring 2.02.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
35.50 Kati Koemets 28.02.1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Võru
34.70 Mari-Liis Tulev 6.04.1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 07.06.Võru
30.42 Jana Maruštšak 11.06.1995 Parksepa KK 16.05.Rakvere
27.00 Liisa Koreinik 3.05.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09.05.Võru
27.00 Käroliis Perli 24.02.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09.05.Võru

4x400m 5.57,0 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.09.Väimela

Koostanud: Heini Allikvee -  5257108

Kuuba, Ilves, Lubi, Eskla


